501856205 03/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| On-Cyte, Inc. | 02/28/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TremRx, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 67 Broad Street | |
| City: | Boston | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02109 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13099235 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160 Phone: 404-879-2157

Email: candace@pabstpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BWH 1595 CIP |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Candace C. Andrews |

Total Attachments: 2

source=On_Cyte_Name_Change_Document#page1.tif source=On_Cyte_Name_Change_Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027878 FRAME: 0484 OF \$40.00 13099235

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ON-CYTE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ON-CYTE, INC." TO "TREMRX, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012,

AT 3:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5003655 8100

120243959

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9399253

DATE: 02-29-12

PATENT REEL: 027878 FRAME: 0485

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:50 PM 02/28/2012 FILED 03:44 PM 02/28/2012 SRV 120243959 - 5003655 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ON-CYTE, INC.

On-Cyte, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the

Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 8, 2011;

SECOND: That by written consent of the board of directors and stockholders of said

Corporation resolutions were duly adopted proposing and declaring advisable that

the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation be amended as follows:

RESOLVED: That the board of directors and stockholders deem it advisable and

in the best interest of the Corporation to amend the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety, and substituting for said Article FIRST a new Article

FIRST, as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is TremRx, Inc. ("the

Corporation").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by

Robert L. Birnbaum, its Secretary, this 28th day of February, 2012.

1, 2

Robert L. Birnbaum, Secretary

B3280376.1

RECORDED: 03/16/2012